

31512 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587 Corporate Office | 951.244.6841 x210

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release Date: March 1, 2019

Contact: Tiffany Cribbs, Senior Communications Specialist

Phone: 951.244.6841 x217

Email: tcribbs@canyonlakepoa.com

Subject: 2019/21 Board of Directors Candidates Announced

Canyon Lake, CA – Three of the five seats on the Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA") Board of Directors will be up for election in May 2019. The two-year term of Mike Harris, Phil Hawgood, and Tom Nathan are ending. Each of those members are also eligible to run for another term. Below are the members who intend to run for the 2019/21 Board of Directors.

- 1. Jeanne O'Dell
- 2. Tom Nathan
- 3. Chris D. Poland
- 4. Phil Hawgood
- 5. Mike Harris

Candidate eligibility pending review.

Each candidate's resume of qualifications and goals are posted on the Board Election page which can be found on the Canyon Lake POA's website, <u>www.canyonlakepoa.com/election</u>.

ANNUAL MEETING ELECTION CALENDAR

The 2019 Inspectors of Elections will be Jackie Price and Debra Crawford with HOA Elections of California, Inc. The following are important dates on the Annual Election Calendar:

• March 8, 2019 at 2 p.m.

Canyon Lake POA Office Candidate Orientation Meeting

March 10, 2019

Canyon Lake POA election signs can only be placed in the Community Setback in the sixty (60) day period prior to the election in accordance with the Election Sign Policy.

March 11, 2019

Member of Record Date

Determines members entitled to meeting notice and eligibility to vote.

April 5, 2019

Notice of Annual Meeting / Ballots/Candidate Statements Mailed to Members. Civil code requires they be sent out at least 30 days prior to the meeting date, which is May 9, 2019.

May 3, 2019

Last day recommended to mail your ballot.

ABOUT CANYON LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

The Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA") incorporated in 1968, as a California nonprofit corporation, is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the common areas within Canyon Lake. The purpose of the Canyon Lake POA is to promote the recreation, benefit and enjoyment of the homeowners within the community. The Canyon Lake POA's mission is to support the Canyon Lake community with exceptional services and solutions, which make this a premier place in which to live and work. For more information about the Canyon Lake POA, visit www.canyonlakepoa.com or call 951.244.6841.

ABOUT HOA ELECTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

HOA Elections of California provides clients with a cost-effective and comprehensive line of election services that are prompt, professional, and second to none. They pride themselves on ensuring independence, protection and peace of mind for you and your elections.

HOA Elections of California, Inc. Contact Information:

Jackie Price / Debra Crawford HOA Elections of California, Inc. 26043-A Jefferson Avenue Murrieta, CA 92562

Phone: 951.667.7191

Email: info@hoaelections.com

###